02/12/22 at UCU Pavilion, Moraga, CA

BYU (21-2,11-1 WCC) -vs- Saint Mary's (CA) (12-12,6-7 WCC)

_I?_ate: ?26 %)ZF/) I\242 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Altrg:e?\.dahce: 498 BY_U 16 24 24 20 84

Site: UCU Pavilion, Moraga, CA Saint Mary's (CA) 23 19 19 69

Referees: Richard Waters, Brian Woods, Lisa Jones

BYU 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Gonzales,Shaylee * 39 14-23 2-5 5-5 2-1 3 1 6 2 0 7 35

13 Harding,Paisley =3 39 9-18 0-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 3 18

12 Gustin,Lauren * 34 7-14 0-0 1-4 5-6 11 3 0 0 0 0 15

10 Graham,Tegan i 32 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 6 1 0 2 11

05 Albiero,Maria * 29 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 2 0

22 Hamson,Sara 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 1 0 3

11 Smiler,Kaylee 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

03 Falatea,Nani 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-71 5-20 7-11 10-16 26 14 19 10 1 14 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 36-71 50.7 % 5-20 25.0 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Saint Mary's (CA) 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Bamberger,Ali * 27 6-10 1-2 4-5 2-7 9 3 3 5 1 0 17

05 Holland,Madeline X 35 4-5 1-1 4-4 0-7 7 3 3 6 0 1 13

10 Dalton,Tayla * 35 6-13 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 4 0 2 13

04 Wedin,Taycee = 32 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 8

11  Kirisome,Jade * 26 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 1 6

25 Garrison,Aspen 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 6

22 Croco,Ellie 6 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5

21 Rapp,Hannah 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 1

01 Mastora,Makena 17 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 0

03 Hanafin,Leia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-49 7-18 10-13 8-26 34 17 14 28 2 4 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

2nd Quarter 7-9 77.78 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 26-49 53.1 % 7-18 38.9 % 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (CA)

09:56 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,TAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOLLAND,MADELINE

MISS LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 09:45
REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:40 2-2

09:18 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KIRISOME,JADE
-- ASSIST by DALTON,TAYLA

MISS JUMPER by GUSTIN,LAUREN 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MADELINE
08:43 TURNOVER by BAMBERGER,ALI
STEAL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 08:43
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,PAISLEY 08:33
REBOUND OFF by ALBIERO,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 08:27 4-5 H1
ASSIST by ALBIERO,MARIA --
08:03 MISS 3PTR by BAMBERGER,ALI
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,PAISLEY --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BAMBERGER,ALI
07:17 MISS JUMPER by KIRISOME,JADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,LAUREN --
07:01 FOUL by WEDIN,TAYCEE
GOOD FT by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 07:01 5-5
GOOD FT by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 07:01 6-5 V1
06:54 TURNOVER by BAMBERGER,ALI
STEAL by HARDING,PAISLEY 06:54
MISS LAYUP by HARDING,PAISLEY(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WEDIN, TAYCEE
06:41 MISS 3PTR by KIRISOME,JADE
-- REBOUND OFF by DALTON, TAYLA
06:37 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,TAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,PAISLEY(in the paint) 06:17 8-7 V1
05:58 8-9 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BAMBERGER,ALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DALTON,TAYLA

MISS 3PTR by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WEDIN, TAYCEE
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TEGAN 05:23
SUB OUT by HARDING,PAISLEY 05:23
SUB IN by SMILER,KAYLEE 05:23
SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA 05:23
05:23 SUB OUT by BAMBERGER,ALI
05:23 SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN
05:23 8-11 H3 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMILER,KAYLEE 05:05 10-11 H1
ASSIST by HAMSON,SARA --
FOUL by ALBIERO,MARIA 04:46

04:46 10-12 H2 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MADELINE
04:46 10-13 H3 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MADELINE

SUB OUT by ALBIERO,MARIA 04:46
SUB IN by HARDING,PAISLEY 04:46
MISS LAYUP by HAMSON,SARA(in the paint) 04:34
04:34 BLOCK by GARRISON,ASPEN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:15 10-15 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GARRISON,ASPEN
-- ASSIST by DALTON,TAYLA
TURNOVER by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 04:01



REBOUND DEF by HARDING,PAISLEY

MISS 3PTR by HARDING,PAISLEY

STEAL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by GUSTIN,LAUREN

SUB IN by GRAHAM, TEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HAMSON,SARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

TURNOVER by HAMSON,SARA
FOUL by HAMSON,SARA

SUB OUT by HAMSON,SARA
SUB IN by GUSTIN,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

SUB IN by ALBIERO,MARIA

MISS FT by GUSTIN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GUSTIN,LAUREN

TURNOVER by HARDING,PAISLEY

FOUL by HARDING,PAISLEY

MISS JUMPER by HARDING,PAISLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by GUSTIN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,PAISLEY
GOOD LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALBIERO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by SMILER,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by SMILER,KAYLEE

12-15

14-15

14-16
14-17

14-19

14-20

14-21

14-23

16-23

H3

H1

H 2
H3

H5

H6

H7

H9

H7

STEAL by KIRISOME,JADE
MISS 3PTR by WEDIN, TAYCEE

FOUL by GARRISON,ASPEN

REBOUND DEF by WEDIN, TAYCEE
TURNOVER by HOLLAND,MADELINE

TURNOVER by HOLLAND,MADELINE
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MADELINE
SUB OUT by KIRISOME,JADE

SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA

SUB IN by BAMBERGER,ALI

FOUL by GARRISON,ASPEN
TURNOVER by GARRISON,ASPEN
SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MADELINE

GOOD FT by BAMBERGER, ALI
GOOD FT by BAMBERGER, ALI
SUB OUT by WEDIN, TAYCEE
SUB IN by KIRISOME,JADE
BLOCK by BAMBERGER,ALI

FOUL by BAMBERGER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MADELINE
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLAND,MADELINE(in the paint)

STEAL by HOLLAND,MADELINE

GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MADELINE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MADELINE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MADELINE
GOOD LAYUP by BAMBERGER,ALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIRISOME,JADE

MISS FT by BAMBERGER,ALI

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,TAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (CA)
10:00 SUB OUT by DALTON,TAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by WEDIN, TAYCEE
SUB OUT by SMILER,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HARDING,PAISLEY 09:51
== REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MADELINE
09:36 TURNOVER by HOLLAND,MADELINE
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 09:15 18-23 H5
ASSIST by GRAHAM, TEGAN --
09:15 FOUL by BAMBERGER,ALI
GOOD FT by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 09:15 19-23 H4

09:05 19-26 H7 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,MADELINE
-- ASSIST by BAMBERGER,ALI

GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,PAISLEY 08:46 21-26 H5
FOUL by GRAHAM, TEGAN 08:32
08:32 SUB OUT by BAMBERGER,ALI
08:32 SUB IN by CROCO,ELLIE
08:23 TURNOVER by HOLLAND,MADELINE
MISS LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:15
REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,LAUREN --
08:11 FOUL by CROCO,ELLIE
GOOD FT by GUSTIN,LAUREN 08:11 22-26 H4
MISS FT by GUSTIN,LAUREN 08:11

- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MADELINE
08:01 22-28 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CROCO,ELLIE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HOLLAND,MADELINE

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 07:47 24-28 H4

07:47 FOUL by MASTORA,MAKENA

07:47 SUB OUT by MASTORA,MAKENA

07:47 SUB IN by DALTON, TAYLA
GOOD FT by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 07:47 25-28 H3

07:29 25-30 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CROCO,ELLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,PAISLEY 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CROCO,ELLIE
06:44 MISS 3PTR by KIRISOME,JADE

REBOUND DEF by ALBIERO,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 06:34 27-30 H3
ASSIST by GRAHAM, TEGAN --
06:22 27-32 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,TAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HOLLAND,MADELINE

GOOD JUMPER by HARDING, PAISLEY (fastbreak) 06:15 29-32 H3
ASSIST by GONZALES,SHAYLEE --
05:57 TURNOVER by CROCO,ELLIE
STEAL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 05:57
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,PAISLEY(in the paint) 05:47 31-32 H1
05:26 TURNOVER by CROCO,ELLIE
05:26 SUB OUT by DALTON, TAYLA
05:26 SUB OUT by CROCO,ELLIE
05:26 SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA
05:26 SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,TEGAN 05:26
SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA 05:26
05:14 FOUL by MASTORA,MAKENA
05:14 SUB OUT by MASTORA,MAKENA
05:14 SUB IN by RAPP,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by ALBIERO,MARIA 05:08

REBOUND OFF by GONZALES,SHAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 04:57



GOOD JUMPER by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

SUB OUT by ALBIERO,MARIA
SUB IN by FALATEA,NANI
TURNOVER by HAMSON,SARA

SUB OUT by HAMSON,SARA
SUB IN by GRAHAM, TEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM, TEGAN
ASSIST by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by HARDING,PAISLEY
FOUL by GUSTIN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by GUSTIN,LAUREN

SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA

TURNOVER by HARDING,PAISLEY
FOUL by GRAHAM,TEGAN

SUB OUT by GONZALES,SHAYLEE
SUB IN by ALBIERO,MARIA

SUB OUT by GRAHAM, TEGAN
SUB IN by GONZALES,SHAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by HARDING,PAISLEY

STEAL by ALBIERO,MARIA

GOOII)) LAYUP by HARDING,PAISLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by FALATEA,NANI
FOUL by HARDING,PAISLEY
FOUL by FALATEA,NANI

MISS LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FALATEA,NANI

SUB IN by GRAHAM, TEGAN

MISS JUMPER by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

04:46
04:16
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:41
03:41
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:13
02:55
02:45

02:23
02:13
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:51
01:31
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:10
00:45
00:45

00:41
00:26
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:06

31-35

33-35

36-35

36-37
38-37

38-40

38-41

40-41

40-42

H 4

H2

V1

H1
V1

H2

H3

H1

H 2

REBOUND DEF by RAPP,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by WEDIN, TAYCEE
ASSIST by RAPP,HANNAH

FOUL by WEDIN,TAYCEE
TURNOVER by WEDIN, TAYCEE
SUB OUT by WEDIN, TAYCEE
SUB IN by DALTON,TAYLA

STEAL by DALTON,TAYLA
TURNOVER by DALTON,TAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by DALTON, TAYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAPP,HANNAH

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MADELINE
SUB IN by HANAFIN,LEIA

GOOD 3PTR by DALTON,TAYLA
ASSIST by KIRISOME,JADE

MISS FT by RAPP,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RAPP,HANNAH
SUB OUT by RAPP,HANNAH
SUB IN by CROCO,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by DALTON, TAYLA
TURNOVER by KIRISOME,JADE

MISS FT by CROCO,ELLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CROCO,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,ASPEN



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (CA)
10:00 SUB OUT by HANAFIN,LEIA
10:00 SUB OUT by CROCO,ELLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
10:00 SUB IN by WEDIN, TAYCEE
10:00 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MADELINE
10:00 SUB IN by BAMBERGER,ALI
SUB OUT by HAMSON,SARA 10:00
SUB IN by GUSTIN,LAUREN 10:00
09:48 MISS LAYUP by BAMBERGER,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDING,PAISLEY ==
TURNOVER by ALBIERO,MARIA 09:37
09:15 40-45 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by KIRISOME,JADE
-- ASSIST by WEDIN,TAYCEE
GOOD JUMPER by GUSTIN,LAUREN 09:02 42-45 H3
ASSIST by GONZALES,SHAYLEE --
08:48 FOUL by HOLLAND,MADELINE
08:48 TURNOVER by HOLLAND,MADELINE
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM, TEGAN 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BAMBERGER,ALI
08:25 42-48 H6 GOOD 3PTR by WEDIN, TAYCEE(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 08:12 45-48 H3
07:47 TURNOVER by HOLLAND,MADELINE
STEAL by GRAHAM, TEGAN 07:47
07:45 FOUL by HOLLAND,MADELINE
MISS LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:30
== REBOUND DEF by BAMBERGER,ALI
07:22 TURNOVER by KIRISOME,JADE
STEAL by GRAHAM, TEGAN 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM, TEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:16 47-48 H 1
07:08 MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,MADELINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM, TEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING, PAISLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:04 49-48 V1
ASSIST by GONZALES,SHAYLEE --
06:42 49-50 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BAMBERGER,ALI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GUSTIN,LAUREN 06:31 51-50 V1
ASSIST by GRAHAM, TEGAN ==
FOUL by ALBIERO,MARIA 06:21
06:21 SUB OUT by KIRISOME,JADE
06:21 SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA
MISS JUMPER by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 06:13
06:13 TURNOVER by TEAM
== REBOUND DEF by MASTORA,MAKENA
05:48 51-52 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BAMBERGER,ALI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM, TEGAN 05:37 54-52 V2
ASSIST by HARDING,PAISLEY --
05:21 54-54 GOOD JUMPER by WEDIN,TAYCEE
05:09 FOUL by MASTORA,MAKENA
SUB OUT by GRAHAM, TEGAN 05:09
SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA 05:09
05:09 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MADELINE
05:09 SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 05:03 57-54 V3
ASSIST by ALBIERO,MARIA --
04:44 MISS JUMPER by DALTON,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,LAUREN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
SUB OUT by GUSTIN,LAUREN 04:29
SUB IN by GRAHAM, TEGAN 04:29



MISS LAYUP by HARDING,PAISLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM, TEGAN

STEAL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

GOOII)) LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by ALBIERO,MARIA
SUB IN by SMILER,KAYLEE

STEAL by HARDING,PAISLEY

GOOD LAYUP by HARDING, PAISLEY((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

BLOCK by HAMSON,SARA

FOUL by HAMSON,SARA

MISS LAYUP by HAMSON,SARA(in the paint)

MISS FT by HAMSON,SARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAMSON,SARA
SUB OUT by HAMSON,SARA
SUB IN by GUSTIN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,LAUREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SMILER,KAYLEE

04:26

04:02
03:59
03:51
03:31
03:31

03:26
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:02
03:02

02:57
02:33
02:33
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:04

01:41
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:01
00:56
00:42
00:19

00:03

4th Play By Play

57-56

59-56

61-56

61-57
61-58

61-61

62-61

64-61

V1

V 3

V5

V4
V3

Vi

V3

REBOUND DEF by BAMBERGER,ALI

MISS 3PTR by MASTORA,MAKENA

REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,ASPEN

GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,ASPEN
TURNOVER by DALTON,TAYLA

SUB OUT by WEDIN, TAYCEE
SUB OUT by BAMBERGER,ALI
SUB IN by HOLLAND,MADELINE
SUB IN by KIRISOME,JADE

TURNOVER by KIRISOME,JADE

MISS LAYUP by MASTORA,MAKENA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIRISOME,JADE
SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
SUB IN by WEDIN, TAYCEE
SUB IN by BAMBERGER,ALI

GOOD FT by BAMBERGER,ALI
GOOD FT by BAMBERGER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by BAMBERGER,ALI
GOOD 3PTR by BAMBERGER,ALI
ASSIST by MASTORA,MAKENA
FOUL by MASTORA,MAKENA

SUB OUT by MASTORA,MAKENA
SUB IN by KIRISOME,JADE

MISS JUMPER by BAMBERGER,ALI

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,TAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAMBERGER,ALI

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (CA)
SUB OUT by SMILER,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by ALBIERO,MARIA 10:00
09:49 64-63 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BAMBERGER,ALI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 09:33 66-63 V3
09:33 FOUL by WEDIN,TAYCEE
GOOD FT by GONZALES,SHAYLEE 09:33 67-63 V4



REBOUND DEF by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAHAM, TEGAN

FOUL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,PAISLEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRAHAM, TEGAN

MISS 3PTR by ALBIERO,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM, TEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,TEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAHAM, TEGAN

MISS 3PTR by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by HARDING,PAISLEY

TURNOVER by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

STEAL by ALBIERO,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALBIERO,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,PAISLEY(in the paint)

69-63

71-63

71-65
73-65

73-67

73-69

75-69

77-69

V6

V8

V6
V8

V6

V4

V6

V8

MISS 3PTR by WEDIN, TAYCEE

SUB OUT by KIRISOME,JADE
SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA
TURNOVER by DALTON,TAYLA

FOUL by HOLLAND,MADELINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by BAMBERGER,ALI

FOUL by BAMBERGER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MADELINE
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,TAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MASTORA,MAKENA
REBOUND OFF by DALTON, TAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by DALTON, TAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MADELINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAMBERGER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MADELINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAMBERGER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MADELINE

MISS 3PTR by MASTORA,MAKENA

REBOUND OFF by BAMBERGER,ALI

MISS LAYUP by BAMBERGER,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAMBERGER,ALI
TURNOVER by BAMBERGER,ALI

STEAL by DALTON,TAYLA
TURNOVER by DALTON,TAYLA

SUB OUT by MASTORA,MAKENA
SUB IN by RAPP,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BAMBERGER,ALI
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,TAYLA
REBOUND OFF by RAPP,HANNAH
TURNOVER by BAMBERGER,ALI

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,TAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by RAPP,HANNAH
SUB IN by MASTORA,MAKENA



SUB OUT by ALBIERO,MARIA
SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA

STEAL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALES,SHAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by GUSTIN,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by GUSTIN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HARDING,PAISLEY
GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM, TEGAN
ASSIST by HARDING,PAISLEY

STEAL by HARDING,PAISLEY
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM, TEGAN

SUB OUT by GRAHAM, TEGAN
SUB IN by ALBIERO,MARIA

STEAL by GONZALES,SHAYLEE
FOUL by HAMSON,SARA
TURNOVER by HAMSON,SARA

79-69 V10

81-69 V12

84-69 V 15

TURNOVER by WEDIN, TAYCEE

TURNOVER by MASTORA,MAKENA

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,TAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEDIN, TAYCEE

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MADELINE
SUB OUT by DALTON,TAYLA

SUB OUT by BAMBERGER,ALI
SUB IN by HANAFIN,LEIA

SUB IN by RAPP,HANNAH

SUB IN by CROCO,ELLIE

SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN
TURNOVER by GARRISON,ASPEN

REBOUND DEF by RAPP,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by MASTORA,MAKENA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MASTORA,MAKENA

FOUL by RAPP,HANNAH
TURNOVER by RAPP,HANNAH



